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VEHICLE DETAILS:
VIN: 2PCH33490Y1013318

Year/Make/Model: 2000 PREVOST BUS

Body Style: BUS NON SCHOOL
Country of Assembly: Canada
Cylinders:

Fuel Type: Diesel

REPORT DETAILS:

CLAIMS VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT

Report Number: 28075383

Report Date: 4/30/2020 02:51 PM EST

Report Status: Complete
Reference: ED2020238063

-

REPORT SUMMARY

QUESTIONS?

o Accidents / Damage:

0 Canadian Registration:'

@ St St e 5

Alberta (Normal)
Quebec (Normal)
§askatchewgan {Normal)

-
J 1.866.835.8612

EMAIL

Not actively declared stolen | SUPPORT@CARFAX.CA

No information available

U.S. history found o

7 rec‘;'rzi(s) found

Report Findings in Chronological Crder

Below are all records for the vehicle, listed in the order that they occurred.

. I WE'RE HERE TO HELP.

Date Location Data Source Type of Record Detail Odometer
= . . DMV Record :
02/04/2000 MR== MA, United States Mator Vehicle Dept. Adjustment Loan or lien reported
02/04/2000 E MA, United States Motor Vehicle Dept DMV Record Title or registration issued
' ’ Adjustment
02/01/2002 E O1d Saybrook, CT, United Mal's Auto and Truck  Service Record Vehicle serviced
S_tates
Old Saybrook, CT, United \ . ) .
02/11/2002 % States Mal's Auto and Truck  Service Record Vehicle serviced
03/11/2002 % O1d Saybraok, CT, Unitad Mal's Auto and Truck  Service Record Vehicle serviced
States
Oid Saybrook, CT, United \ . . .
06/24/2003 5 States Mal's Auto and Truck  Service Record Vehicle serviced 167,817 MI
== . . DMY Record e
08/16/2006 M= NY, United States Motor Vehicle Dept. Adjustment Title issued ar updated
. ) DMV Record
08/16/2008 NY, United States Metor Vehicle Dept. Adjustment New Owner Reported
10/25/2006 NY, United States Motor Vehicle Dept, ot/ Ko00rd Loan of lien reported
justment
. ) DMV Record e
10/25/2008 % NY, United States Motor Vehicle Dept. Adjustment Title issued or updated
= N . DV Record .
02/26/2007 BE= NY, United States Metor Vehicle Dept. Adjustment Loan or lien reported
N . DMV Record )
02/26/2007 NY, United States Motor Veiicle Dept.  eaici e Titee issued or updated

https:#vhr.carfax.ca/main ?id=Lp8IdQUd %2fcVwa GBvbsOviBsLNW4wkEUH
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4 3UIZU20 CARERAA Lanada venicle HIsiory Repors
Date Locatich Data Source Type of Record Detail Odometer
02126/2007 NY, United States Motor Venicle Dept.  ati Heoor? Registration lssued or Rerswed
02/26/2007 MBS NY, United States Motor Vehicle Dept.  Previcus use Personal
oz/27i2008 MES NY, United States Motor Vehicle Dept. Rg;':;fff:{?{ d Registration lssued or Renewed
02/27/2008 NY, United Stales Mofor Vehicle Dept, Prévfous use Personal
08/29/2008 m Quebec, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
oer202008 ]| canace Motor Vehicle Dept.  Import Record Imported as:

09/02/2008 EI Saskatchewan, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

04/01/200% IEI Saskatchewan, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

04/01/2010 EI Saskatchewan, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued cr Renewed

04/01/201 .EI Saskatchewan, Canada Matar Vehicla Dept. Canadién Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

10!31!2@1 EI Saskatchewan, Canada Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

103172011 [J9el] saskatchewan, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept.  Ganadian Renewal  Jore iood aiety inspection and

11/10/2011 EI Saskatchewan, Canada Insurance Records Collision

04/01/2012 m Saskatchewan, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registralion Issued or Renewed

04/b1f2013 m Saskatchewan, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration lssued or Renewed

124122013 IEI Saskatchewan, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Regisfration lssued or Renewed

040172014 [ saskatchewan, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept.  Canadian Renewal  Registration Issued or Renewed

08/12/2014 m Saskatchewan, Canada Metor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed

04/01/2015 EI Saskatchewan, Canada Metor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Q51712016 m Saskatchewan, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

09/07/2017 lEI Saskatchewan, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

10197217 IE' Saskatchewan, Canada Insurance Records Collision

04/11/2018 IEI Saskatchewan, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

05/10/2018 IEI Alberta, Canada Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

1112712018 [J8e]] vegreville, Atverta, Canada  Grant Miller Moters  Service Record Vehicle sarviced 192,497 KM
05/27/2019 IEI Vegreville, Alberta, Canada Grant Miller Motors Service Record Vehicle serviced 235,341 KM
05;’28.'2(519 IEI Alberta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

1172112019 ]| Veorevile. Alverta, Canada  Grant Miller Mofors  Service Record Vehicle serviced 279,707 KM
G1/09/2020 lEI Alberta, Canada Moter Vehicle Dept, Canadizan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewsad

J~ Accident, Collision and Damage Detail

If the vehicle has had any history of accidents, collisions or damage in either Canada or the U.S,, the records are outlined in this section.

VIN: 2PCH33420Y 1013318

Police Reported Accidents

Incident Date

Location

Detail

No pclice reported accidents found

Accident/Damage Estimates

Accident estimate records are generated by collisicn estimating faclities from the process of estimating the amount and extent of damage to a vehicle.
Estimates in some cases have associated insurance claims.

Incident Date

Location

Estimate Date

No estimates found

Insurance Claims

Type of Record

Detail Amount

~_ Odometer

The insurance claims identified in this report da not include any medical pay-ocuts, damage te other vehicles, damage to property, fowing, rental cars, or
any other incidental damages.

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/main7id=Lp8ldQUd%2fcVwd GBvbsOvOBsLNWAwkEUH
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41302020 CARFAA Lanada venicle HiSiory Reports

Incident Date Location Type of Claim Detail Amount Odometer
11102011 EI Saskatchewan, Canada Collision $0.00
10/19/2017 EI Saskatchewan, Canada Collision $0.00

Other Damage Records

Record Date Location Type of Record Detail QOdometer
No ather damage records found

\‘ Canadian Registration

This section details where in Canada the vehicle is now or has ever been registered, as well as the status (Inspection Required, Nermal, Non-repairable,
Rebuilt, Salvage, Stcten) of the vehicle in those jurisdictions,

Jurigdiction Branding Detail -
Alberta NORMAL This vehicle has been registered as Normal in this jurisdiction.
British Columbia Not found

Manitoba Not found

New Brunswick Not found

Newfoundland ' Not found

Nova Scotia Not found

Northwest Territories Nat found

Nunawvut Not found

Ontario Mot found

Prince Edward Island Not found

Quebec NORMAL This vehicle has been registered as Normal in this jurisdiction.
Saskatchewan NORMAL This vehicle has been registered as Normal in this jurisdiction.
Yukon Territories Not found

& Stolen Vehicle Check

This section outlines data from the Canadian Police Information Centre (CPIC), which is operated by the RCMP under the stewardship of National Police
Services, on hehalf of the Canadian law enforcemeant community.

Stolen Vehicle Check
Mot declared stolen,

4% Import Records

Import Into Canada - Information from the Registrar of Imported Vehicles (RIV)

This vehicle has been imported into Canada from the US. For more infermation than is set out below, please contact REV {www.riv.ca).

Imported Into Canada As:
Case/Dossier: K327527
Import Date: 08/29/2008
Entered Customs: 08/29/2008
Inspection Date:

RV has also provided the following information:

RIV EXEMPT / EXEMPT DU RVI; ENTERED CUSTOMS / EST ENTRE AUX DOUANES

28 ~ United States Vehicle History

In addition to information about the vehicle's history in Canada, CARFAX Ganada also searches for information about the vehicle's history in the United
States. [f we discaver any events in the U.S., you will find them below. Details about accidents, collislons and damage, or any import records will appear
in the preceding sections of your report.

U8, History Records

Registration records found

https://vhr.carfax.ca/main?id=Lp6ldQUd%2fcVw4 GBvbsQOv0BsLNW4AwkEUH
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U.S. History Records

Service records found

Import records found

E Odometer records found

& Recalls

No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-safety related
recall campaigns, please contact PREVOST.

@ Service History

These are records of service performed on the vehicle, These are the records reported to CARFAX Canada when this report was run — it is possible that
service has occurrad that is not captured here.

Date Address Data Scurce Type of Record Detail Odometer
02/01/2002 Old Saybrack, CT, United States Mal's Auto and Truck Service Record Vehicle serviced

02/11/2002 Old Saybrook, CT, United States  Mals Autoand Truck  Service Record  yerioie 98vioed

03/11/2002 Old Saybrook, CT, United States Mal's Auta and Truck Sarvice Record Vehicle serviced

06/24/2003 M= Old Saybrook, CT, United States Mal's Auto and Truck Service Record Vehicle serviced 167,817 Ml
11/27/2018 IEI Vegraville, Alberta, Canada Grant Miller Motors Service Record Vehicle serviced 192,497 KM
05/27/2019 E Vegreville, Alberta, Canada Grant Miller Motors Service Record Vehicle serviced 235,341 KM
11/21/2019 IEI Vegreville, Alberta, Canada Grant Miller Motors Service Record Vehicle serviced 279,707 KM

&
Emmﬁm @ Copyright 2005 - 2020 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.

CANADA+

Information on Reporis Conditions of Use

This vehicle history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers te obtain complete infarmalion on any one vehicle, For example, there may be other title brands,
registrations, declaratlons, accident information, service records, recall informalion, odometer readings or olher information where discrepancies thal apply lo this vehicle are nof reflecled in Lhis repart. CARFAX Ganada and Its source data
providers recelve data and informalion from external sources believed {o be religble, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canaca, its source data providers or its agents for any emars, Inaccuractes or omfssions. The reparts are
provided strictly an an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providars further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including any wamanties of imeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality
or fitness far a particular purpese regarding this report or its cantants. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of ita sourca data providers shall be fizble for any losses, oxpensas or damages ih connection with any report or any infermation contained
within a report, including the accuracy thersof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any information, By abtaining, reviewing and/er using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the terms and conditions In CARFAX
Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as ezch may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada,

o Please note CARPROOF recently changed its name to CARFAX Canada!l
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